
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00594             Agenda Date: 7/9/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendments to Agreements with Superior Roadway Services of Florida, LLC (14033) and 
Watson Construction Company, LLC (14034). 
 
Presenter: 
Ramon D, Gavarrete, Public Works Director, 352.548.1214 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
First Amendments to Agreements for Bid 24-64 Annual Roadway Milling Services with Superior 
Roadway Services of Florida, LLC (14033) and Watson Construction Company, LLC (14034) for 
Public Works.  These amendments extend the term through September 30, 2026 with one (1) 
additional two (2) year term. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the following First Amendments to the Agreements for Bid 
24-64 Annual Roadway Milling Services not to exceed (NTE) $2,000,000.00 per Fiscal Year: 
 
First Amendment 14033 with Superior Roadway Services of Florida, LLC 
First Amendment 14034 with Watson Construction Company, LLC 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
January 12, 2021, the Board approved Award and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement 14033 
with Superior Roadway Services of Florida and Agreement 14034 with Watson Construction 
Company, LLC for Bid 24-64 Annual Roadway Milling Services with the City of Gainesville, NTE 
$1,000,000.00 annually. Item 23-00740 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Budget is established in various accounts based on the project with the expectation that most of the 
projects using this service would come from the Transportation Trust Fund, account: 
341.79.7910.541.63.99 and the portion of the 1 Cent Surtax for Roads in account: 
142.79.7950.541.63.99. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Infrastructure 

 

Background: 
This bid is for roadway resurfacing projects on an as-needed basis.  



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

 
Bid 24-64 Annual Roadway Milling Services with the City of Gainesville was released July 21, 2023.  
The deadline for receipt of Bid 24-64 Annual Roadway Milling Services with the City of Gainesville was 
September 13, 2023; two (2) vendors responded. 
 
The project details can be found here: 
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/48260       

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/48260

